



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1531/2024**

VIKAS SAWHNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kartik Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

ABHA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

CM APPL. 56423/2024 (Ex.)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 1531/2024

3. Having regard to the facts disclosed in the present contempt petition, let this matter be placed for hearing for further consideration in the Supplementary List on 28.10.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

sp