



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1531/2024**

VIKAS SAWHNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kartik Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

ABHA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.10.2024

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that a Criminal Revision Petition No.202/2023, which is pending before this Court, has not yet been withdrawn by the respondent/wife, which is contrary to the statement that was made before the learned Judicial Magistrate, South West District on 09.08.2024 in the case titled **Abha Sharma v. Vikas Sawhney**. The same is coming up for hearing on 16.11.2024. Let the outcome be awaited.

2. Renotify on 27.01.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 28, 2024

Ch/Ks