



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1531/2024**

VIKAS SAWHNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Bhardwaj, Adv. thru VC

versus

ABHA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: yet to be served

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

16.04.2025

1. This petition alleges wilful disobedience of order dated 9th August 2024 passed by the Trial Court in DV proceedings, recording the statement made by respondent/wife.
2. The issue concerns inaction by respondent/wife for withdrawal of *CRL.REV. P. 202/2023* before ADJ Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra.
3. Notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, on steps being taken by the petitioner, for 29th August 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 16, 2025/SM/na