



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1531/2024**

VIKAS SAWHNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik Bhardwaj & Ms. Mana
Singh, Advs.

versus

ABHA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Furkan Ahmad, Adv. (through
VC) with Mr. K.I. Haque & Ms.
Tahseem Ahmad, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has recently been engaged and seeks time to file a counter affidavit. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 09.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 29, 2025/nk/yg